
WI DNR Recreational Safety Warden 
Administrative Areas 

 
Northern Region - West 
Mark Little (715) 635-4112 
810 W Maple St 
Spooner WI 54801 
Mark.Little@wi.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

Douglas 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Bayfield 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Ashland 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Iron 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Northern Region - East 
Jeff Dauterman (715) 623-4190 ext. 3109 
223 E Steinfest Rd 
Antigo WI 54409 
Jeffrey.Dauterman@wi.gov 

 
 

Burnett 
 
 
 

Polk 
 
 
 
 

St Croix 

 
 

Washburn 
 
 
 
 

Barron 

 
 

Sawyer 
 

 
 
 

Rusk 
 
 
 
Chippewa 

 
 
 
 

Price 
 
 
 
 

Taylor 

Vilas 
 
 
 

Oneida 
 
 
 

Lincoln 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Langlade 

 
 
 
 
 
Forest 

 
 
Florence 
 
 
 

Marinette 

 

Northeast Region - North 
Jeremy Cords (920) 662-5129 
2984 Shawano Ave 
Green Bay WI 54307-0448 
Jeremy.Cords@wi.gov 

 
 
 

Pierce 

Dunn 
 
 

Pepin 

 
 

Eau 
Claire 

 
 
 

Clark 

 
Marathon 

 
 
 

Portage 

Menominee 
 

Shawano 
 
 
 

Waupaca 

Oconto  

Door 

Kewaunee 

 
Buffalo 

 
Trempealeau 

 
Jackson 

Wood Outagamie Brown 
 
 

Manitowoc

West Central Region - North 
Vacant (715) 839-3717 

 
 

La Crosse 

 
 

Monroe 

 
Adams 

Waushara  
Winnebago 

Calumet Northeast Region - South 
Heather Gottschalk 
(920) 948-4818 

1300 W Clairemont Ave 
Eau Claire WI 54702 
RSW Asst. – Linda Xiong 
LindaV.Xiong@wi.gov   

 

 
 

Vernon 

Juneau 
 
 
 

Sauk 

Marquette Green 
Lake 

 
 

Columbia 

Fond du 
Lac 

 

 
 

Dodge 

 
Sheboygan 

 
 

Ozaukee 

427 E. Tower Dr, Suite 100 
Wautoma WI 54982 
Heather.Gottschalk@wi.gov 

 Southeast Region - North 
 
 
 
 

South Central Region - West 

 
 

Crawford 

Richland  
 
 
 
Iowa 

 
 
 

Dane 

 
 
 
 

Jefferson 

Washington 
 
 
 
Waukesha 

Milwaukee 

Kyle Drake (262) 574-2163 
141 NW Barstow St RM: 180 
Waukesha WI 53188 
Kyle.Drake@wi.gov 

Vacant - contact: 
Linda Xiong (northern counties) 
Catherina Nooyen (southern counties) 

 

Kyle Drake  

Heather Gottschalk 

Jason Roberts 

Grant  
 

Lafayette 

 
 

Green 

 
 

Rock 

 
 

Walworth 

 
Racine 

Kenosha 

 

 
 
 
 
Southeast Region - South 
Jason Roberts (262) 574-2169 
101 NW Barstow St RM: 180 

 
Mark Little 

 
Jeff Dauterman 

Jeremy Cords 

Vacant  

Vacant 

(Dodgeville) 

 
Catherina Nooyen 
South Central Region - East 
Catherina Nooyen (608) 275-3253 
3911 Fish Hatchery Rd 
Fitchburg WI 53711 
Catherina.Nooyen@wi.gov 

Waukesha WI 53188 
Jason.Roberts@wi.gov 
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